Hunters Glen Community Association

August 13, 2018

Dear Homeowners:

The Hunters Glen Community Association Annual Meeting of the Members has been scheduled for September 13, 2018.

The purpose of the meeting is to elect homeowners to serve on the Board of Directors and to provide information about your community. An agenda, official meeting notice and official proxy will be sent to you under separate cover.

The purpose of this solicitation is to seek nominees to the Board of Directors. If you are interested in having your name placed on the ballot and have not been convicted of a crime of moral turpitude or a felony that is less than twenty (20) years, please fill out and send the attached willingness to serve form to the Association, no later than August 28, 2018, 12:00 p.m.

We look forward to your attendance.

Thank you,

Hunters Glen Community Assoc.

Hunters Glen Community Association, Inc. Board of Directors Willingness to Serve Form

Hunters Glen Community Association, Inc. Annual Meeting of the Members is tentativley scheduled for Thursday, September 13, 2018. For consideration, kindly complete this form and return to the office of Marshall Management Group Inc. via email to ops@mmgihouston.com, fax to 713.977.6646, or mail to PO Box 35720, Houston, TX 77235 no later than Tuesday, August 28, 2018 at 12:00 Noon.

<i>,,</i> 3			
I.	, hereby submi	t my name for	consideration
I,	ociation, Inc.'s Board of Directors.	,	
Address			
Tel No	Time in Community	years	months
Email			
Occupation			
Activities outside of Hunters Glen Community	Association, Inc.		
Reason for wanting to join the Board of Direct	etors		
What experience or expertise would you bring	a to the Board of Directors?		
what experience of expertise would you bring	g to the Board of Birectors:		
Signature	Date		